

Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

Special Village Board Meeting

Monday, November 27, 2023 6:00 p.m. Village Board Room, 316 S. Brad Street

Agenda

The Village Board of Trustees will discuss the following items and may take action as needed:

- 1. Call to Order; Roll Call; Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Public Hearing 6:00 p.m. 2024 Budget Hearing
- 3. Adopt 2024 Budgets 1) General Fund, Capital Projects Fund 2) Water Utility Fund, Sewer Utility Fund, Storm Water Utility Fund 3) Tax Increment District Funds
- 4. Set Village's 2023 Levy, Collected in 2024
- 5. Adjournment

Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

** Appearance times/agenda order may change at the discretion of the Village Board**

Posted: November 22, 2023 Village of Grantsburg website www.villageofgrantsburg.gov; Village Office 316 South Brad Street; Community Center 315 South Robert Street; Grantsburg Public Library 415 S. Robert Street

316 South Brad Street, Grantsburg, WI 54840 715/463-2405 Fax: 715/463-5555 Website: www.villageofgrantsburg.gov Email: office@villageofgrantsburg.gov